Connecticut Sentencing Commission Members

Chair:
(Term: February 2015)

Vice Chair:
(Ex officio)

(Term: February 2014)

The Honorable David M. Borden

Appellate Court

75 Elm Street

Hartford, CT

(O) 860-713-2192
david.borden@connapp.jud.ct.gov

Appointed By: Chief Justice of the Supreme Court

Mike Lawlor

Undersecretary of Criminal Justice Policy and Planning Division
450 Capitol Ave

Hartford, CT 06106

(O) 860-418-6394

mike.lawlor@ct.gov

Ex officio: Undersecretary of Criminal Justice Policy and Planning
Division

The Honorable Patrick L. Carroll, 111

Chief Court Administrator

231 Capitol Avenue

Hartford, CT 06010

(O) 860-757-2100

patrick.carroll@jud.ct.gov

Appointed by: Chief Justice of the Supreme Court; Qualification: Judge

(Term: February 2014) The Honorable Robert J. Devlin, Jr.

(Term: February 2015)

Chief Administrative Judge for Criminal Matters

1061 Main St.

Bridgeport, CT 06604

(0) 203-579-7250

robert.devlin@jud.ct.gov

Appointed by: Chief Justice of the Supreme Court; Qualification: Judge

William Carbone

Executive Director, Court Support Services Division (CSSD)
936 Silas Deane Highway

Wethersfield, CT 06109

(O) 860-721-2100

william.carbone@jud.ct.gov

Appointed by: Chief Justice of the Supreme Court; Qualification:
Representative of Court Support Services Division
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(Term: February 2015)

(Term: February 2015)

(Term: February 2015)

(Term: February 2015)

(Term: February 2015)

(Term: February 2015)

The Honorable Gary White

Administrative Judge

J.D. and GA. 1 Courthouse

123 Hoyt St.

Stamford, CT 06905

(O) 203-965-5315

gary.white@jud.ct.gov

Appointed By: Chief Justice of the Supreme Court

Tracey L. Meares, Esq.

Deputy Dean and Walton Hale Hamilton Professor of Law
Yale Law School

P.O. Box 208215

New Haven, CT 06520

Office: Room L 35

(O) 203-432-4074

tracey.meares@yale.edu

Appointed by: Governor

Vivien K. Blackford

204 Dromara Rd.

Guilford, CT 06437

vivblackford@gmail.com

Appointed by: President Pro Tempore of the Senate

Susan E. Pease

Dean of the School of Arts and Sciences
Central Connecticut State University

1615 Stanley St.

New Britain, CT 06050

(O) 860-832-2604

pease@ccsu.edu

Appointed by: Majority Leader of the Senate

William R. Dyson

William A. O’Neil Endowed Chair

Central Connecticut State University

1615 Stanley St.

New Britain, CT 06050

dysonwilliam@att.net

Appointed by: Speaker of the House of Representatives

Maureen Price-Boreland

Executive Director, Community Partners in Action (CPA)

110 Bartholomew Ave

Hartford, CT 06422

(O) 860-566-2030

mprice@cpa-ct.org

Appointed by: Majority Leader of the House of Representatives
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(Term: February 2015)

(Term: February 2015)

(Ex officio)

(Ex officio)

(Ex officio)

(Term: February 2014)

John Santa

Vice Chairman, Santa Energy Corp.

33 Chester Place

Southport, CT 06890

(C) 203-218-0918

santaj@santaenergy.com

Appointed by: Minority Leader of the Senate

Peter M. Gioia

Vice President, Connecticut Business & Industry Association (CBIA)
350 Church Street

Hartford, CT 06103

(C) 860-244-1945

pete.gioia@chia.com

Appointed by: Minority Leader of the House of Representatives

James E. Dzurenda

Interim Commissioner, Department of Correction

24 Wolcott Hill Road

Wethersfield, CT 06109

(O) 860-692-7486

james.dzurenda@ct.gov

Ex officio: Commissioner of the Department of Correction

Kevin Kane

Chief State's Attorney

300 Corporate Place, Rocky Hill, CT 06067
(O) 860-258-5850
kevin.kane@po.state.ct.us

Ex officio: Chief State’s Attorney

Susan O. Storey

Chief Public Defender

30 Trinity Street, 4™ Floor
Hartford, CT 06106

(O) 860-509-6429
susan.storey@jud.ct.gov

Ex officio: Chief Public Defender

David Shepack

State’s Attorney

63 West Street

P.O. Box 325

Litchfield, CT 06759

(O) 860-567-0871

david.shepack@po.state.ct.us

Appointed by: Chief State’s Attorney; Qualification: State s Attorney
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Thomas J. Ullmann

Public Defender

Judicial District of New Haven

235 Church Street

New Haven, CT 06510

(O) 203-503-6818

thomas.ullman@jud.ct.gov

Appointed by: President of the Connecticut Criminal Defense Lawyers
Association; Qualification: Member of Criminal Defense Bar

Garvin G. Ambrose

State Victim Advocate, Office of the Victim Advocate
505 Hudson Street

Hartford, CT 06106

(O) 860-550-6632

ova.info@ct.gov

Ex officio: State Victim Advocate

Erika M. Tindill

Chair, Board of Pardons and Paroles

Rowland State Government Center

55 West Main Street, Suite 520

Waterbury, CT 06702

(O) 203-805-6607

erika.tindill@ct.gov

Ex officio: Chair of the Board of Pardons and Paroles

Reuben Bradford

Commissioner, Department of Emergency Services & Public Protection
1111 Country Club Road

Middletown, CT 06457

(O) 860-685-8000

reuben.bradford@ct.gov

Ex officio: Commissioner of Emergency Services & Public Protection

Mark A. Palmer

Chief of Police, Coventry Police Department

1585 Main Street

Coventry, CT 06238

(O) 860-742-7331

(F) 860-742-5770

mpalmer@coventry.ct.org

Appointed By: President of the CT Police Chiefs Association;
Qualification: Municipal Police Chief
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(Ex officio) Patricia Rehmer
Commissioner, Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services
410 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT 06134
(O) 860-418-6676
pat.rehmer@po.state.ct.us
Ex officio: Commissioner of the Department of Mental Health and
Addiction Services
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